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ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 25-125 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and
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27 Original
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4 1st 31 Original 2-4 Original
5 Original 32 Original 2-5 Original
6 2nd 33 Original 2-6 Original
7 2nd 34 Original 2-7 Original
8 Original 35 Original 2-8 Original
9 Original 36 Original 2-9 Original
10 1st 37 Original 2-10 Original
11 1st 38 Original 2-11 Original
12 Original 39 Original 2-12 Original
13 Original 40 Original 2-13 Original
14 Original 41 Original 2-14 Original
15 Original 42 Original 2-15 Original
16 Original 43 Original 2-16 Original
17 1st 44 Original 2-17 Original
18 2nd 45 Original 2-18 Original
19 1st 46 Original 2-19 Original
20 Original a7 Original 2-20 Original
21 2nd * 48 Original 2-21 Original
22 2nd * 49 Original 2-22 Original
23 Original 50 Original 2-22.1 Original
24 1st 51 Original 2-22.2 Original
25 Original 52 Original 2-22.3 Original
53 Original 2-22.4 Original
54 Original 2-23 Original
2-24 Original
2-25 Original
2-26 Original
2-27 Original
2-28 Original
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4-16 Original 5-21 Original
3-1 Original 4-17 Original 5-22 Original
3-2 Original 4-18 Original 5-23 Original
3-3 Original 4-19 Original 5-24 Original
3-4 Original 4-20 Original 5-25 Original
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3-6 Original 4-22 Original 5-27 Original
3-7 Original 4-23 Original 5-28 Original
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3-10 Original 5-1 Original 5-31 Original
3-11 Original 5-2 Original 5-32 Original
3-12 Original 5-3 Original 5-33 Original
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4-1 Original 5-6 Original 6-2 Original
4-2 Original 5-7 Original 6-3 Original
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23-72 Original 25-12 Original 25-42 Original
23-73 Original 25-13 Original 25-43 Original
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23-77 Original 25-17 Original 25-47 Original
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25-19 Original 25-49 Original
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24-2 Original 25-21 Original 25-51 Original
24-3 Original 25-22 Original 25-52 Original
24-4 Original 25-23 Original 25-53 2nd *
24-5 Original 25-24 Original 25-54 1st
24-6 Original 25-25 Original 25-55 1st
25-26 Original 25-56 1st
25-1 Original 25-27 Original 25-57 1st
25-2 Original 25-28 Original 25-58 1st
25-3 Original 25-29 Original 25-59 1st
25-4 Original 25-30 Original 25-60 1st
25-5 Original 25-31 Original 25-61 1st
25-6 Original 25-32 Original 25-62 1st
25-7 Original 25-33 Original 25-63 1st
25-8 Original 25-34 Original 25-64 1st
25-9 Original 25-35 Original 25-65 1st
25-10 Original 25-36 Original 25-66 1st
25-37 Original 25-67 1st
25-38 Original 25-68 1st
25-39 Original 25-69 1st
25-40 Original 25-70 1st
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Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page
25-71 1st 25-101 1st
25-72 1st 25-102 1st
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25-74 1st 25-104 1st
25-75 1st 25-105 1st
25-76 1st 25-106 1st
25-77 1st 25-107 1st
25-78 1st 25-108 1st
25-79 1st 25-109 1st
25-80 1st 25-110 1st
25-81 1st 25-111 1st
25-82 1st 25-112 1st
25-83 1st 25-113 1st
25-84 1st 25-114 1st
25-85 1st 25-115 1st
25-86 1st 25-116 1st
25-87 1st 25-117 1st
25-88 1st 25-118 1st
25-89 1st 25-119 1st
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25-92 1st 25-122 1st
25-93 1st 25-123 2nd *
25-94 1st 25-124 1st
25-95 1st 25-125 1st
25-96 1st
25-97 1st
25-98 1st
25-99 1st
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4

1st Revised Page 4-8
Cancels Original Page 4-8

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.6 Rate Requlations (Cont'd)

(N)

Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge (Cont'd)

The FUSF Surcharge is a percentage surcharge applied to the interstate
charges which give rise to the Telephone Company's obligation. These
charges include the Subscriber Line Charge as set in Section 4.1.7(A)
following; the Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge as set forth in
Section 4.1.7(B) following; End User Port Charges as set forth in Section
4.1.7(C) following; the Change in Presubscription Charge as set forth in
Section 4.2.7 following; interstate Special Access Service; and any other
interstate service that gives rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to
contribute to Universal Service Support Mechanisms.

(1)  Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User Access Service Charges

Customers assessed a Subscriber Line Charge as specified in Section
4.1.7(A) following will be assessed an FUSF Surcharge as set forth in
Section 4.1.7(D) following. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by
multiplying an FUSF Surcharge Factor, as set forth in Section
4.1.7(D)(12) following, by the Subscriber Line Charge. FUSF
Surcharges will be billed to the associated end user or reseller of the
local exchange services, with the exception of those customers who
participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program.

(2)  Application of FUSF Surcharge to Other Charges

Customers assessed Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges,
End User Port Charges, Change in Presubscription Charges, charges
for interstate Special Access Service, and any interstate charges not
listed above which give rise to the Telephone Company's obligation to
contribute to the Universal Support Mechanisms will be assessed the
FUSF Surcharge on such charges as set forth in Section 4.1.7(D)
following. Customers who participate in the Lifeline Assistance
Program are not exempt from this Surcharge on services other than the
Subscriber Line Charge. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by
multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor, as set forth in Section 4.1.7(D)
following, by the applicable charges.
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4
9th Revised Page 4-12
Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-12

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.1.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
(D) FEederal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge
Surcharge applied to interstate charges 17.4% Eg;
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
(D)
Issued: May 17, 2012 Effective: June 1, 2012

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 24)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies

TARIFF FCC NO. 4
9th Revised Page 4-13

Cancels 8th Revised Page 4-13

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)
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ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service and Presubscription (Cont'd)

4.1 End User Access Service (Cont'd)
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4

2nd Revised Page 25-53
Cancels 1st Revised Page 25-53

ACCESS SERVICE

25. Discount Plans (Cont'd)

25.3 National Discount Plan#

25.3.1
(A)

(B)

1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

General
Overview

The National Discount Plan (NDP) is an optional discount plan that allows the NDP Customer
to aggregate all of its Qualifying Services on a national basis. The NDP provides discounts on
certain rate elements of Qualifying Services. The level of discount received by the NDP
Customer corresponds to the NDP Customer’s quantities of Qualifying Services, the
customer’s selection of a Commitment Matrix Option, and the Plan Year.

Specific Terms and References

Unless otherwise defined in this tariff, the following terms are used in this Section 25.3.
References to other sections of Section 25.3 are provided for further information on each

Achieved Discount Tier: shall mean the Discount Tier (as determined in the Annual
True-Up) that the NDP Customer could have achieved during the Annual True-Up
Period.

ACNA: shall mean Access Customer Name Abbreviation, as such term is generally
understood in the Telecommunications Industry to be the name abbreviation for a
purchaser of Special Access Services and Facilities for Interstate Access.

Actual Increase: shall mean a measurement used in calculating the CBB Discount,
that measures the difference between (i) the number of Equivalent DS1 CTs or
Equivalent DS1 CMs (as applicable) in month one (1) of the Annual True-Up Period,;
and (ii) the number of Equivalent DS1 CTs or Equivalent DS1 CMs (as applicable) in
month twelve (12) of the Annual True-Up Period.

Anniversary Date: shall mean each twelve (12) month anniversary of the NDP Start
Date during the Term.

Annual True-Up: shall mean the true-up conducted by the Telephone Company
following the end of each Plan Year during which the Telephone Company shall
measure, among other things, whether the NDP Customer has met and/or exceeded
the Commitment Level and the Discount Tier for the Annual True-Up Period, as more
specifically described in Section 25.3.7 following. A Final True-Up shall be conducted
in accordance with Section 25.3.14(B)(1) following.

Annual True-Up Period: shall mean the most recent Plan Year that has just been
completed for which the Annual True-Up is being conducted.

Assigned Discount Tier: shall mean the applicable Discount Tier that was in effect
during an Annual True-Up Period.

Average Monthly Rate Per Equivalent DS1 CM: shall mean the rate as calculated in
accordance with Section 25.3.7(C)(1) following.

# Effective November 1, 2011, new subscriptions to NDP are no longer permitted. NDP Customers
subscribed as of November 1, 2011 may continue with their existing subscriptions. If at any time an
existing NDP Customer terminates its NDP, that customer may not re-subscribe to NDP. Effective
June 1, 2012, renewals of existing subscriptions to NDP are no longer permitted.
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 4
2nd Revised Page 25-123
Cancels 1st Revised Page 25-123

ACCESS SERVICE

25. Discount Plans (Cont'd)
25.3  National Discount Plan# (Cont'd)

25.3.14 Renewal and Termination of NDP

(A) Description

No later than sixty (60) calendar days prior to expiration of the Initial Term or Renewal Term,
as applicable, of the NDP, the NDP Customer must provide the Telephone Company with
written notice of its election of one of the following options.

() Renew its NDP for a 5-year Renewal Term as described in this Section 25.3.14 including
providing written election of its subscription to the Renewal Benefit Option as set forth in
Section 25.3.14(C) following; or

(2) subscribe the Qualifying Services of the expiring NDP to any then effective discount plan,
term plan or Contract Tariff Option for which the NDP Customer is eligible; or

3) continue with service on a month-to-month basis without any discount or term plan; or

4) discontinue service for all Qualifying Services without the application of termination

liability as set forth in Section 25.3.13 preceding.

(B) Renewal

The NDP Customer’s election to renew its NDP for another Renewal Term under Section
25.3.14(A)(1) preceding must be provided in writing and must be received by the Telephone
Company no later than 60 calendar days prior to expiration of the Term. If the NDP Customer
does not provide the Telephone Company with written notice (including providing timely
notice) of its election under Section 25.3.14(A) preceding, and subject to the following
requirements, the expiring NDP shall automatically terminate at the end of the Initial Term or
Renewal Term, as applicable, and service will continue on a month-to-month basis.

(1) The Telephone Company will conduct a final Annual True-Up for Plan Year 5 in
accordance with Section 25.3.7 preceding (Final True-Up), except that such Final True-
Up shall not include the following steps:

(a) the Commitment Buy-Up option as set forth in Section 25.3.7(E) preceding; and

(b) the Telephone Company will not assign Discount Tiers for the expiring NDP
since the NDP has just completed its last Plan Year of the Initial Term or
Renewal Term, as applicable; and

(c) subject to Section 25.3.14(C) following, where the NDP Customer provides
timely notice of its election under Section 25.3.14(A) preceding, the NDP
Customer may change the Commitment Matrix to any available Commitment
Matrix option.

# Service availability is limited. Refer to # footnote on page 25-53.
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